 Copyright © Future Technology Devices International Limited 1
UMFT201XB, UMFT220XB and UMFT230XB Datasheet
Version 1.3
Document Reference No.: FT_000506    Clearance No.: FTDI# 272
 Future Technology
Devices International
Ltd
Datasheet

Version 1.3
Document Reference No.: FT_000506    Clearance No.: FTDI# 272
3 Ordering Information
Module Interface Features
UMFT201XB-01 I2C USB to I2C with four control bus lines, 3.3V power out (with a 50mA
current limit) and fused 5V. Standard option, connector fitted to CN2.
UMFT201XB-NC I2C USB to I2C with four control bus lines, 3.3V power out (with a 50mA
current limit) and fused 5V. No connector option, no connector is fitted
to CN2.
UMFT201XB-WE I2C USB to I2C with four control bus lines, 3.3V power out (with a 50mA
current limit) and fused 5V. Wire ended option, 6” flying leads fitted to
CN2.
UMFT220XB-01 4-bit
FT1248
USB to FT1248 uses 2 FT1248 I/O lines, 3.3V power out (with a 50mA
current limit) and fused 5V. Standard option, connector fitted to CN2.
UMFT220XB-NC
4-bit
FT1248
USB to FT1248 uses 2 FT1248 I/O lines, 3.3V power out (with a 50mA
current limit) and fused 5V. No connector option, no connector is fitted
to CN2.
UMFT220XB-WE
4-bit
FT1248
USB to FT1248 uses 2 FT1248 I/O lines, 3.3V power out (with a 50mA
current limit) and fused 5V. Wire ended option, 6” flying leads fitted to
CN2.
UMFT230XB-01 Basic
UART
USB to UART with four control bus lines, 3.3V power out (with a 50mA
current limit) and fused 5V. UART rate can be up to 3 Mega Baud.
Standard option, connector fitted to CN2.
UMFT230XB-NC Basic
UART
USB to UART with four control bus lines, 3.3V power out (with a 50mA
current limit) and fused 5V. UART rate can be up to 3 Mega Baud. No
connector option, no connector is fitted to CN2.
UMFT230XB-WE Basic
UART
USB to UART with four control bus lines, 3.3V power out (with a 50mA
current limit) and fused 5V. UART rate can be up to 3 Mega Baud. Wire
ended option, 6” flying leads fitted to CN2.
Copyright © Future Technology Devices International Limited 3
UMFT201XB, UMFT220XB and UMFT230XB Datasheet
Version 1.3
Document Reference No.: FT_000506    Clearance No.: FTDI# 272
Table of Contents
1 Introduction .................................................................... 1
1.1 Features .................................................................................... 1
2 Driver Support ................................................................ 1
3 Ordering Information ...................................................... 2
4 Signals and Configurations .............................................. 5
4.1 UMFT-XB Module Pin Outs ......................................................... 5
4.2 Signal Descriptions ................................................................... 5
4.3 UMFT201XB CN2 Signal Descriptions ........................................ 5
4.4 UMFT220XB CN2 Signal Descriptions ........................................ 6
4.5 UMFT230XB CN2 Signal Descriptions ........................................ 7
4.6 CBUS Signal Options ................................................................. 7
4.7 Configuring the MTP ROM ......................................................... 8
5 Module Dimensions ......................................................... 9